SIOV metal oxide varistors
SMD varistors for automotive applications, CU
types
Series/Type: B726*
Date: January 2018
© EPCOS AG 2018. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
EPCOS AG is a TDK Group Company.

Temperature derating
Climatic category: 40/+85 °C
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
Maximum ratings (TA = 85 °C)
Type Ordering code VRMS
V
VDC
V
imax
(8/20 µs)
A
Wmax
(2 ms)
mJ
WLD
(10
pulses)
J
Pmax
mW
CU3225K14AUTOG2 B72650M1140K072 14 16 100 400 6 10
CU4032K14AUTOG2 B72660M1140K072 14 16 250 900 12 20
CU3225K17AUTOG2 B72650M1170K072 17 20 100 500 6 10
CU4032K17AUTOG2 B72660M1170K072 17 20 250 1100 12 20
CU3225K30AUTOG2 B72650M1300K072 30 34 100 900 6 10
CU4032K30AUTOG2 B72660M1300K072 30 34 250 2000 12 20
Characteristics (TA = 25 °C)
Type VV
(1 mA)
V

Packing unit
pcs.
Type Ordering code
3225 Blister 330 1000 CU3225K14AUTOG2 B72650M1140K072
3225 Blister 330 1000 CU3225K17AUTOG2 B72650M1170K072
3225 Blister 330 1000 CU3225K30AUTOG2 B72650M1300K072
4032 Blister 330 1000 CU4032K14AUTOG2 B72660M1140K072
4032 Blister 330 1000 CU4032K17AUTOG2 B72660M1170K072
4032 Blister 330 1000 CU4032K30AUTOG2 B72660M1300K072
SMD varistors (CU types) B726*
Automotive series
Page 5 of 15Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.